CHANGE ORDER

No._1 FINAL
DATE OF ISSUANCE JULY 19,2010 EFFECTIVE DATE JULY 19, 2010
OWNER ST. CHARLES PARISH
CONTRACTOR BLD SERVICES, LLC
Contract: P070108 SCHEXNAYDER AUTO BAR SCREEN
OWNER's Contract No. P070108
ENGINEER's Contract No.  89207.B
ENGINEER SHREAD-KUYRKENDALL & ASSOCIATES, INC.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: See attached example on how to fill in this information
[. Delete the Following Work Items:
a. Contract ltem #: (21) COFFERDAM REPLACEMENT
Delete item in its entirety. (-8 2,400.00)
b. Contract ltem #: (25) RELOCATION OF INFRASTRUCTURE
Delete item in its entirety. (-§ 75,000.00)

Total of Deducted Items = (-$77,400.00)

. 2. Addthe Following Work [tems:
NONE

Total of Added Work Items = (+$00.00)

3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:
a. Contract Item #: (3) STEEL SHEET PILES
The quantity is to be changed FROM 5,565 SF TO 6,338 SF. (+38 48,699.00)
b. Contract [tem #: (7) CONCRETE APRON
The quantity is to be changed FROM 20 CY TO 16 CY. (-8 6,000.00)
¢. Contract Item #: (8) CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB
The quantity is to be changed FROM I EA TO 2 EA. (+§ 10,000.00)
d. Contract ltem #: (9) BACKFILL MATERIAL
The quantity is to be changed FROM 6,000 CY TO 3,500 CY. (-$ 7,500.00)
e. Contract Item #: (10) 6” COMPACTED LIMESTONE
The quantity is to be changed FROM 20 CY TO 100 CY. (+ $10,560.00)
f. Contract Item #: (20) COFFERDAM
The quantity is to be changed FROM 4 EA TO 3 EA. (-§ 3,500.00)

Total of Change in Work Items Quantity = (+$52,259.00)

Reason for Change Order: List a reason for each Line Item listed above. See attached example on how to fill in this

information
1. Deleted Work Items
a. Contract Item #: (21) COFFERDAM REPLACEMENT ~ This was an additional item to be used if heavy

rains required the initial earthen cofferdam to be removed. This did not occur so this item was not needed.
b. Contract Item #: (23) RELOCATION OF INFRASTRUCTURE — This item was not used and can be
eliminated from the project.
2. Add Work Items
NONE
3. Revise Work Item Quantities
a. Contract ltem #: (3) STEEL SHEET PILES —Additional sheet piling was required to match existing sheet
pile once the bar screen was in place.

00806 _rev3
00806-1



b. Contract ltem #: (7) CONCRETE APRON — This quantity was reduced due to adjustments made in the
field. '
c. Contract Item #: (8) CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB — Additional quantity was required to accommodate
an uneven ground elevation adjacent to the deck.
d. Contract ltefn #: (9) BACKFILL MATERIAL — This material was a deduct. This item was decreased due to
the amount actually needed on the job site.
e. Contract ltem #: (10) 6" COMPACTED LIMESTONE — This item increased due to the increase in length
and depth of the approach slab.
. Contract ltem #; (20) COFFERDAM — This item was a deduct, there were only three cofferdams needed
on the project.
Attachments:
Quantity Spreadsheet

00806_rev3

00806-2



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$ 2,163.567.00

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion:_ AUGUST 21, 2010
Ready for final payment: _OCTOBER 5, 2010
(days or dates)

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No. _-_to_- :

—

$00.00

Net change from previous Change Orders No. ___to
No._ :
Substantial Completion: 0
Ready for final payment; 0
(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$ 2,163,567.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: _AUGUST 21, 2010
Ready for final payment: _OCTQBER 5, 2010

(days or dates)

Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order:

$-25,141.00

Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: -33
Ready for final payment:; ____-33
(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

$2,138,426.00

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: _JULY 19, 2010
Ready for final payment:_ SEPTEMBER 2, 2010
(days or dates)

RE%ENDED: _ APPROVED:
By: OV UL sy, J

ACCEPTED:
BY: =

ENGINEER (Authorizedl Signature) OWNER (Authorized Signature) CONTRACTOR(Authorized Signature)

Date: ?\\\\ O\fD

Date: 7// 9 /[0

Date: r,l ‘Q!IO

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications [nstitute.

00806_rev3

00806-3




e
P 358 30 %I1°1 00'1K1'SCS ‘aig 35V ¥04 HSTAVd STTAVHD "LS OL SYFYINI 150 ONILTASTY

0008 00°00v°LLS 00°000°21S 00'65C7'69S 00'9TH8E1TS 0008 00'6S8'6HS 00°L95°€91°CS -STVi0L

00°000'5LS 0008 o 00°000°5LS i 00°G00°SLS { 00000°6LS $1 SWILL TANLINYISVAANT 40 NOLLVIOTTY ST
00°000'38% 1 0008 00°000'283 1 00°000°88S §1 NOLLVZITIBOW PC
00000 SELS 1 0005 00°000°SE1S 1 00°000°SE 15 51 CYIRNTNE JTTAILL £T
00005 T8 t 0003 00005'cS i 0000528 §1 INITTNELYM TaV104 / JIHSINONLLXT T

FYLL DNILSTXT JO NOILVIOTIH
00°00b'ZS 0005 0 00°004'ES 8 00°00b'TS 8 00°00¢S vid LINTWIIV 143 INWVAHFLIGD 1T
00°005°€S 00°00S°01$ £ 00'005'€S [ 00°000°71S t 00°005'€S va SKYQY31i0 0C
00°065° €1 06 0008 00°065°C1S 06 0O'ISTS AD dVH d1d 61
00'000°LES L 00°c$ 00°000°LES 1 00°000°LES 51 DONAVIL LIOAINS TTILS 81
00°000'Z18 I 00°0$ . 00°000°C1S i 00700018 $1 NIFTYOS ¥VH DNLLSIXT Lt

40 INFWIDVd AAVIOIWNEL ¥ TYAOWTA
OFOSL'OSES 1 0008 00'0SL9SES 1 00°0SL9SES $1 . TYNYI LSIM GIN] 91

- LINA YINVITI NIZYOS ¥VE TVIINVHITW
00°0SZ'96£8 i 0003 00'052'96€S 3 00'05T'96€$ $1 TYNVO QI st

- LINA YaNVI 10 NIFEIS ¥vE TYIINVHIIW
000058 I 0008 80'005S | 0070053 Vi NDIS LJIroUd| 1
0000868 [ 0008 00°008°63 1 00'008'63 $1 SELVO HLIM IONIJ INITNIVHD| €1
00°T88'SS { 0008 00'288°58 [ 00'288'¢3 ST TVIELIVITI] T1
00°000'85% [ 0008 00°000'85$ [ 00°000°85S S§1 avoy SSIJ0V INOLSINIT 9 tl
00°095°019 0000Z°tl$ 0ot 00095°013 08 00°0¥9'Z8 0T O0CELS Ad INOLSTWIT JILIVAAOD 9 ot
Q0°008"4S 00°005°01S 005°€ 00°005'L$ 00S'T 00°000°818 0009 {0D€S AJ IVRIZLYIN TIINOVE [
00'000°0(S 00°000°0T8 4 00°000°013 t 00°000°018 [ 00000°01S vi 8VIS HOVO¥ddV ILIAINOD 8
00°000°9% Q0°000'cS 91 00°000'9S 14 00'000°0€£S 0T 00°005"i$ A3 NCYdV 3LIYINOD L
- ) 00°006 813 SEI G035 00006818 33 000ris Eyl TIVM TYSILYZA BLIVINOD 9
00°0TL'8528 JlET 0008 00'07L'85Z8 OIET  [O0ELIS 48 SdVD HLIM ¥OIA ZLFYINO3 LSV Tid S
00°0P0°LSTS  |ORET 0003 00°0P0'LETS O8ET  |UO'S0HS 41 SNd ILIYONOD LSV TUd| ¢
00'669'818 00'V6T 66£8 BLED 00°669'8¥3 ELL 00'565'05 €8 $96°S  [00°€98 ES S$37d L3THS TIILS £
00°00S'€S i 0003 00°00S°€$ 1 00°00S"¢S $1 ONIFEN¥D ONY DNIYVITI <
00°005°LS t 00°0% 00°005°LS 1 00°005°L3 S| SNOLLONYLSEO / STANLINULS 40 TYAOWTS 1

SaoINppy suonafaq Saser3aq saseasuy ﬂmou m.:uﬂn_o iLice] hmwu—.—ﬂ-aa -mﬁu hum———ﬂ:o 1500 mmuﬂﬂ—.-o Ou_.uﬂ nugp iy F—Omwu-.hﬂwda “ON WP
| ajeq] 01 [BI0], 7 "ON J9pIQ 5Ty 1 0N 9pa s3uty) JPENUOT) [BUTIIIQ

NIHADS YvVE 0LV WAGAVNXIHOS 8010404 "ON LDAMOHS HSI¥VI YOI 419 ASve

SSONVHD 40 NOULJMOS3A - ¢ ON LNSWHOVLLY




