2010-0256
INTRODUCED BY: V.J. ST. PIERRE JR,, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)
ORDINANCE NO. 10-8-1
An ordinance approving and authonzmg the. executlon of
Change Order No. 1(Final) for Parish Project No. P070108
Schexnayder Pump Station Bar Screen Cleaner and Deck to
decrease the contract amount by $25,141.00 and decrease
the contract time by thirty three (33) days.
WHEREAS Ordinance No. 09-12-5, adopted December 21, 2009, by the St. Charles Parish
Council, approved and authorized the executlon of a contract with BLD Services,
LLC for Parish Project No. P070108 Schexnayder Pump Statlon Bar Screen
Cleaner and Deck in the amount of $2,163,567; and, '
WHEREAS, the decrease in contract amount resulted from the deletion of two line items in.
the amount of $77,400, decreasing three line items in the amount of $17,000,
and increasing three line items in the.amount of $69,259; and, .
WHEREAS, the decrease in contract time was a result of excellent weather and contractor
management of their schedule.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS: '

SECTIONIl. That Change Order No. 1(Final) for Parish Project No. P070108
Schexnayder Pump Station Bar Screen Cleaner and Deck to decrease the contract amount by
$25,141.00 and decrease the contract time by thirty three (33) days is hereby approved and
accepted. ‘

SECTION Il. That the Parish PreS|dent is hereby authorlzed to execute said
Change Order on behalf of St. Charles Parish.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as
follows:

. YEAS: SCHEXNAYDRE, AUTHEMENT, RAYMOND, TASTET, HOGAN, COCHRAN,

NUSS
NAYS: . NONE o
ABSENT: ~BENEDETTO, LAMBERT
And the ordinance was declared adopted this 9th day of August , 2010,

to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

CHAuRMAN%uM QO\A-J\MO\—\OQ gﬁ,

SECRETARY RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
CLERK OF COURT OFFICE
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT 0,4 st IOLQ-OJO ‘l // 9000
APPROVED: ON_ruaust O .

RO
!’ Q Aberoveo AS ENTRY NO. 3[05 o0/ }
PARISH PRESIDENT: M INMQBIGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOOK -

RETD/SECRETARY: Ussqund 10,2010 NO. /284 FOLIO 4/9.7
AT.ID-.OI‘/‘,me RECDB¢. @N’ o . 7

REFERENCE
ord.  Of-fz-5




CHANGE ORDER

No. 1 FINAL
DATE OF ISSUANCE JULY 19,2010 EFFECTIVE DATE JULY 19,2010
OWNER ST. CHARLES PARISH
CONTRACTOR BLD SERVICES, LLC
Contract: P070108 SCHEXNAYDER AUTO BAR SCREEN
OWNER's Contract No. P070108
ENGINEER's Contract No.  89207.B
ENGINEER SHREAD-KUYRKENDALL & ASSOCIATES, INC.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: See attached example on how to fill in this information
1. Delete the Following Work Items:
a. Contract Item #: (2/) COFFERDAM REPLACEMENT
-Delete item in its entirety. (-8 2,400.00)
b. Contract Item #: (25) RELOCATION OF INFRASTRUCTURE
Delete item in its entirety. (-§ 75,000.00)

Total of Deducted Items = (-377,400.00)

. 2. Add the Following Work Items:
NONE

Total of Added Work Items = (+300.00)

3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:
a. Contract Item #: (3) STEEL SHEET PILES
The quantity is to be changed FROM 5,565 SF TO 6,338 SF. (+$ 48,699.00)
b. Contract Item #: (7) CONCRETE APRON
The quantity is to be changed FROM 20 CY TO 16 CY. (-3 6,000.00)
c. Contract Item #: (8) CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB
The quantity is to be changed FROM 1 EA TO 2 EA. (+8 10,000.00)
d. Contract Item #: (9) BACKFILL MATERIAL
The quantity is to be changed FROM 6,000 CY TO 3,500 CY. (-$ 7,500.00)
e. Contract ltem #: (10) 6” COMPACTED LIMESTONE
The quantity is to be changed FROM 20 CY TO 100 CY. (+ $10,560.00)
f. Contract Item #: (20) COFFERDAM
The quantity is to be changed FROM 4 EA TO 3 EA. (-$ 3,500.00)

Total of Change in Work Items Quantity = (+$52,259.00)

Reason for Change Order: List a reason for each Line Item listed above. See attached example on how to fill in this
information :
1. Deleted Work Items
a. Contract Item #: (2/) COFFERDAM REPLACEMENT — This was an additional item to be used if heavy
rains required the initial earthen cofferdam to be removed. This did not occur so this item was not needed.
b. Contract Item #: (25) RELOCATION OF INFRASTRUCTURE — This item was not used and can be
eliminated from the project.
2. Add Work Items
NONE
3. Revise Work Item Quantities
a. Contract Item #: (3) STEEL SHEET PILES —Additional sheet piling was required to match existing sheet
pile once the bar screen was in place.

00806_rev3
00806-1



b. Contract Item #: (7) CONCRETE APRON - This quantity was reduced due to adjustments made in the
field.
c. Contract Item #: (8) CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB — Additional quantity was required to accommodate
an uneven ground elevation adjacent to the deck.
d. Contract Item #: (9) BACKFILL MATERIAL — This material was a deduct. This item was decreased due to
the amount actually needed on the job site.
e. Contract Item #: (10) 6" COMPACTED LIMESTONE — This item increased due to the increase in length
and depth of the approach slab.
f. Contract Item #: (20) COFFERDAM — This item was a deduct, there were only three cofferdams needed
on the project.
Attachments:
Quantity Spreadsheet
00806 _rev3

00806-2



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion:_ AUGUST 21, 2010
$ 2,163.567.00 Ready for final payment:_ OCTOBER 5,2010
(days or dates)
Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders No. ___to
No. - to_- : ' No. :
Substantial Completion: 0
$00.00 Ready for final payment: 0
(days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: _ AUGUST 21,2010
$ 2,163,567.00 Ready for final payment: _OCTOBER 5, 2010
(days or dates)
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order: Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: -33
$-25,141.00 Ready for final payment: ___-33
(days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: _JULY 19, 2010
$2,138,426.00 Ready for final payment: _SEPTEMBER 2, 2010
(days or dates)

RECOMMENDED: . APPROVED: ACCEPTED:
s LLep OV by, Wtﬂ A

ENGINEER (Authorized Signature) OWNER (Authorized Signature) CONTRACTOR(Authorized Signature)
Date: rl’ ‘ql]lo Date: 9\\\0\!0 Date: ’7//51‘//0

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.

00806 rev3
00806-3



PIE3Bg JO %911 00'1%1°¢28 ‘alg ASVH HOd HSIYVd STTUVHD "LS OL ISVIYONI LSOOI DNILTNSTY
0008 00'00bLLS 00'000°L1$ 00652698 00'9ZH'8€1°T$ 0008 00'658°6v$ 00°L95°€91'C8 ‘STVLOL
00'000°'5L8 0008 0 00°000'SL$ 1 00°000°5LS i 00°000°6L$ ST SWHLT TANLONYLSVYHAN]I A0 NOLLYDOTAY| ST
00'000°88S 1 0008 00000888 i 00'000'88% ST NOILYZITIHOW|  +T
00'000°S¢1$ 1 000$ 00'000°6€1$ [ 00000'S€13 ST AVIHNTNG 999NIL £
00'00$'T$ | 0008 00°00$°T$ { 0000578 §1 ANITIFLYM J189VLOd / YIHSINONILX| 2T
A1 ONLLSIXT 40 NOILVDOT1dY
00'00%'Z$ 0008 0 00'001'CS 8 00°005'7$ 8 00°00¢% vi LNIWIIVIdTE WVAUF440D 1T
00'005'€S 00'00§°018 € 00'00$'€S 1 00000718 4 00°005'€S via SWVa¥3440D| 0T
0006S'€1$ 06 0003 00°065°€18 06 001518 AD dvidid| 61
00'000'LE$ 1 0008 00'000°LES 1 00'000°L€$ $1 ONWVYYA LI0ddNS 19318 81
00000T1$ 1 0008 00°000°C1S 1 00°000°C1S ST NIFYIS AVE ONILSIXH| L1
4O LNIWIOVTd AUVIOdWNAL B TYAOWTH
00'0$L'95€S 1 0003 00'05L°95€$ 1 00°0SL'9SES $1 . AVNVD LSIM dIN 91
~ LINM YINVIIO NIFAOS AVE TVIINVHOINW
00'0SZ'96€$ 1 0008 00'0ST°96£$ 1 00'0SZ'96£$ §1 TIVNVYD dIN sl
- LINO ¥INVEND NTFTAIS ¥vd TYIINVHITN
00°00¢8 [ 0008 00'005$ i 000058 vi NOIS LOIrodd|  +t
. 00008'6$ 1 0008 0000863 1 00'008'6$ S1 SALVD HLIM HONTA JNITNIVHD €1
00788'S$ 1 000$ 00788°SS 1 00788'SS ST TYONLOVITS Zl
00°000°85$ [ 0008 00'000'8$$ 1 00°000'858 $1 AVOd §SIDDV ANOLSINIT 9 11
00°095°01$ 0000T'€1$ 001 00095'01$ 08 00'0¥9'C$ 0< 00CEIS AD ANOLSIWIT JILIVANOD .9 01
00°00$°LS 00°005'018 00s°€ 0000S°LS 00S°C 00°000°818 0009 [00°€S Ad IVIIILYIN T114M0ve 6
00000018 00'000°02$ [4 00000°01$ | 00°000°018 i 00°000°01§ v HY1S HOVOUddV J1IYINOD 8
00000°98 00°000°vZS 91 0000098 v 00'000°0€8 0t 00°005'1$ AD NOAdV FLIIONOD L
. i 00'006'81$ sel 0008 00'006'81$ SEl 000P1$ 471 TIVM TVILLATIA HLIYINOD 9
00'02L°85T8 01£T 0008 00°02L°85T8 ole'T  foociig EN SdVD HLIM NO3d JLIAINOD LSVD Tud $
00°0v0°LSTS 08¢'C 0008 00°0V0°LSTS 08€'C  [00'801S 41 SATId LTYONOD LSV Jidd 14
00'669'8Y$S 00'+62'66£S 8€£°9 00'669'8v$ £LL 00'S65°0$€8 §96's  |00'€98 48 S$37TId LIIHS T331S 3
00'005'€$ 1 0008 00°005'¢$ 1 00°005°€S S ONIFINYD ANV ONIEVITY [4
00°005'L$ [ 000% 00'00$°LS i 00005°LS S| SNOLLONYISHO / SHANLOMNYULS 40 TYAOWTA I
suonIppy suonapq SISBAIIQG SASEAU 150D Anuengd) 150D Lnuend [T ) Amuend 150D Anuend) | 3anag nun yun uonduidsaq “ON WA
e 2eq o) [eIo], 7 'ON 13p1Q aBuny) [ "ON -3paQ o3ury) PENUS) [euIdLIQ

NITHOS UVE OLNV YAAAVNXAHOS 8010L0d "'ON LDArOUd HSIYVJ HOA I ASvd

SIONVHO 40 NOLLdI¥OSIA - L ON LNIWHOVLLY




